
Flr"'DAPU6lIC 
U T I L I T I E S  

P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

February 18,2010 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Re: Docket No. 100001-El 
CONTINUING SURVEILLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEL COST 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We are enclosing ten (IO) copies of the January 2010 Fuel Schedules for our Marianna 
and Fernandina Beach divisions. 

The over-recovery in our Marianna (Northwest Florida) division is primarily due to fuel 
revenues being higher than projected. The under-recovery in our Fernandina Beach 
(Northeast Florida) division is lower than estimated primarily due to fuel revenues being 
higher than projected. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at cvouns@fouc.com or Cheryl M. Martin 
at cmmartin@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

COM - 
Curtis D. You 

Enclosure 
Cc. Kathy Welch/ FPSC 

Beth Keating 
George Bachman (no enclosure) 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Buddy Shelley (no enclosure) 
John Schimkaitis (no enclosure) 
Chuck Stein (no enclosure) 
SJ 80-441 

I Fuel Monthly January 2010 



Cowany: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA ONISON 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 Fuel Cost d Syrlem Net Generatian (A3) 
2 NWsarFuel Oisparal COSt(At3) 
3 Coal Car Investment 
4 Adruatmenu lo Fuel Cost (A2 Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Coot of PYdlaSed P- [Exclusive 

7 Enemy Cost d Shed C & X E W  Purch (Broker)(A9) 
8 Ensrgy COS1 d m e r  Emn Pun3 (Non-Bmker)(AB) 
9 Energy Cosl of W e d  E E-my Purch (A9) 
10 Demand and No" Fuel Cort d Purchased Power lA91 
11 Energy Payments to Quslhing Facilities (ma) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAILABLE MWH (LINES+ LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Cor1 at Emnomy Sales [A7) 
15 Gain on Emnomy Sales (A7s) 
16 Fuel Cost d Unll Power Sales ( S D  Partp1s)(A7) 
17 Fuel Cosl at Omer P a w r  Sales (A7) 
18 TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 

of Emnomy) (A81 

(LINE14r 1 5 1  1 6 r 1 7 )  

MWH CENTSKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED M O U N T  % ACTUAL ESTIMATED MOUNT % 

20 TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbilled Sales (A4) 

23 T & 0 Losses (A4) 

(LINES5 + 12 + 18 + 19) 

22 COmpBny Use (A4) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholeaale KWH Sales 
26 JumddliWI KWH Sales 

268 JY~IEIIC~IOMI Loss Multiplier 
27 Jumdinional Kwn Sales Mldlusted for 

28 GPlF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

31 Revenue Tax Fanor 

Llns LOSIBI 

32 Fuel Fanor Miusled for Taxes 
33 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH JANUARY W10 

0 0 0 

2,382,124 2,019,350 362.774 

1,021,724 1,017,745 3,979 

3,403,848 3,037.m5 366.753 

0 0 0 

3,403.848 3,037,095 366.753 

196,152 . M.361 . 135,791 

136,134 * 121,463 * 14,671 

3.403.848 3.037.095 366.753 

3,403,848 3.037.095 366.753 
1.003 1wO O w 0  

3.403.848 3,037,095 366.753 

143,777 143,777 0 

2,253 . 2.330 * (771 

0 W% 

1795% 

0 39% 

1208% 

0 W% 

1208% 

224 96% 
3 30% 
1208% 

12 08% 

12 08% 
0 W% 

1208% 

0 W% 

0 

0 

34.755 

34.755 

34,755 

34.755 

0 

34,755 

2.W3 
23 

1390 

31.339 

31.339 
1 w O  

31,339 

31.339 

0 

0 

28,680 

28,680 

28,680 

28,680 

0 

2 8 . m  

570 
22 

1,147 

26.941 

26.941 
1w0 

26.941 

26.941 

0 

0 

8.075 

6,075 

6,075 

6.075 

0 

6,075 

1,433 
1 

243 

4,398 

4.398 
O w O  

4.398 

4.398 

0 W% 

0 W% 

21 18% 

21 18% 

21 18% 

21 18% 

0 03% 

21 (8% 

251 37% 
4 55% 

21 19% 

1633% 

1633% 
0 03% 

1632% 

16 32% 

0 0 0 

293979 354862 050883 

979384 to58959 079575 

0 0 0 

979384 1058959 079575 

06259 022405 040t85 
ow719 000865 no0146 
043439 045085 no1848 

1086132 11 27314 -041182 

1086132 11 27314 041182 
1oM 1oM 0w0 

1086132 1127314 041182 

045878 053367 no7489 

11 32016 11 80681 048665 

1 1  32831 17 81531 n 487 
0 1 wO72 1 wO72 

0 W% 

0 W% 

-2 65% 

-17 (6% 

-7 51 % 

0 00% 

-7 51% 

179 36% 
-18 88% 
3 65% 

-3 65% 

-3 65% 
0 W X  

-3 65% 

-1403% 

4 12% 

0 W% 
4 12% 

1 11328 11815 0 4 8 7  4 1 2 %  

Included for InfomMiOnal Purpres Only 
"Calculafmn Bared an Junrdinional KWH Sales 
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A. Fuel Cost 8 Net Power Transactions 
1. Fuel Cost of System Net Generation 
la.  Fuel Related Transacuons (Nuclear Fuel Disposal) 

2 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3a. Demand 8 Nan Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to Qualifying Facilnies 

4. Energy Cost of Ecnnmy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel 8 Net P w e r  Transactions 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 
6a. Special Meetings - Fuel Market Issue 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

7. Adjusted Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTiLlTlES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: JANUARY 20qO 

$ 5 

2,382,124 2,019,350 362,774 17.96% 
1.021.724 1,017,745 3,979 0.39% 

3,403.848 3,037.095 366.753 12.08% 

3.947 3,947 0.00% 

3,407.795 $ 3,037.095 $ 370.700 12.21% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 of 4 

I ~~~~ 

$ $ I 

2.382.124 2,019,350 362.774 17.96% 
1,021,724 1,017,745 3.979 0.39% 

3,403.848 3,037,095 368,753 woa% 

3.947 3,947 0.00% 

8 3.407.795 $ 3.037.095 $ 370,700 12.21% 



CURRENT MONTH 

DiFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes 8. Franchise Ta 
1. Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c. Jutisdictional Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 

2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue 

C. KWH Sales 
1. Jurisdictional Sales KWH 
2. Non Judsd~tional Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Judsdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL AMOUNT % ESTIMATED 

9 
6 

3,769,667 3,211,531 556.336 17.39% 
3,769,667 3211.531 556.336 17.39% 
1,166,920 256,669 910,051 351.55% 
4,936,767 3,470,400 1,466,367 42.31% 

0 0 0 0.00% 
6 4,936,767 $ 3,470,400 $ 1,466,367 42.31% 

$ 

3,769,667 3.211.531 556,336 17.39% 
3,769,667 3,211.531 556.336 17.39% 

910,051 351.55% 1,166,920 256.669 
4,936,767 3,470,400 1,468,367 42.31% 

0 0 0 0.00% 
$ 4,936,767 3,470,400 $ 1,466,367 42.31% 

31,339,166 26,941,000 4,396,166 16.33% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

31,339,166 26,941,000 4,396,166 16.33% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

31,339.186 26,941,000 4,396,166 16.33% 
0 0 0 0.00% 

31,339,166 26,941,000 4,396,166 16.33% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 



0 .  True-up Calculation 
1. Jurisdklional Fuel Rev. (line B-IC) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Notnpplicable 
a. True-up Provision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable to Period 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel & Net Power Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdictional Sales % o f  Total KWH Sales (Line C d )  
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel a Net Power Transactions 

(Line 04 x Line 0-5 x +) 
7. True-up Provision for me Month OverIUnder Collection 

(Line 0-3 -Line 0-6) 
8. Interest Provision for the Month 
9. True-up & inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred Trueup Beginning of Period 
10. True-up Collected (Refunded) 
11. Endofperiod-Total NetTrue-up 

(Lines 07  Ulrough 010) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DiFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month o f  JANUARY 2010 

0.00% 
18.20% 
12.21% 
0.00% 

12.21% 

612.01% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 Of  4 

0 
3.626.090 
3.407.795 

3.407.795 

218.295 

NIA 

3,759,867 $ 

143.777 

0 
3,625,090 
3.407.795 

100% 
3.407.795 

218,295 

(488) 
(3.103.485) 

143.777 
(2.741.901) $ 

3.211.531 $ 

143,777 

0 
3,067,754 
3,037,095 

100% 
3.037.095 

30.659 

2.810.466 

143,777 
2,984,902 $ 

558.336 

0 

0 
558.336 
370,700 

370,700 

187,636 

0.00% 

(488) 
(5.913.951) 

0 
(5,726,803) 

3.769.867 $ 
1 7 . 3 9 ~ 1  

O.OO%l 
143.777 

0.00% (488) 
-210.43% (3,103,485) 

0.00% 143,777 
-191.86% (2,741,901) $ 

3211,531 $ 

143,777 

0 
3.067.754 
3,037,095 

3,037,095 

30,659 

NIA 

2,810,466 

143.777 
2,984,902 $ 

558,336 

0 

0 
558.336 
370.700 

370.700 

187.636 

(488) 
(5913.951) 

0 
(5.726.803) 

17.395 

0,005 

0,005 
18.209 
12.215 

12.21: 

612.015 

0.005 
-210.435 

0.005 
-191.865 

*Jurisdictional Loss Multipliei 



E. Interest Provision 
1. Beginning Trueup A m u n t  (lines 0-9 + 9a) 
2. Ending Trueup Amount Before Interest 

3. Total of Beginning 8 Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average Trueup Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - Fimt Day Repatting Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - First Day SubSequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-8 112) 
10. Interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line 0-7 + Lines 0-9 + 9a + 0-10) 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DlVlSlON 

Month of: JANUARY 2010 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 of 4 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

(3,103,465) $ 
(2.741.413) 

(5,844,898) 
(2,922,449) $ 
0.2000% 
0.2000% 
0.4000% 
0.2000% 
0.0167% 

(488) 

2,810,466 $ 
2,984,902 

5,795,368 
2,897,584 $ 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

(5,913,951) 
(5,726,315) 

(11,640,266) 
(5,820,133) - 

.. 
- 
.. 
.. 
- 

-210.439 
-191.849 

-200.859 
-200.859 - 
- 
- 
- 
- 
.. 

PERIOD TD DATE 

DiFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Schedule A4 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 

8a 
8b 

9 
10 
11 
17 

System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 34.755 28,680 6,075 21.18% 34,755 28.680 6,075 21.18% 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilties 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 34,755 28.680 6,075 21.1 8% 34,755 28.680 6,075 21.18% 
Sales (Billed) 31,339 26,941 4,398 16.33% 31,339 26.941 4.398 16.33% 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 
T&D Losses Estimated 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

22 
1.147 0.04 

570 

23 
1,390 
2.003 

1 4.55% 
243 21.19% 

1,433 251.37% 
._ 
13 
14 
15 

23 
1,390 

% Company Use to NEL 0.07% 0.08% -0.01% -12.50% 0.07% 0.08% -0.01% -12.50% 
% T&D Losses to NEL 4.00% 4.00% 0.OOX 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 5.76% 1.99% 3.77% 189.45% 5.76% 1.99% 3.77% 189.45% 

22 1 4.55% 
1.147 243 21.19% 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 

18a 
18b 
19 
20 

2,003 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 2,382.1 24 2,019.350 362.774 17.96% 2,382,124 2,019,350 362,774 17.96% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1,021,724 1,017,745 3,979 0.39% 1,021,724 1,017,745 3,979 0.39% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 3,403,848 3,037.095 366.753 12.08% 3,403,848 3,037,095 366,753 12.08Y. 

570 1.433 251.37% 

21 
21a 

22 
23 

23a 
23b 

24 
25 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 6.8540 7.0410 (0.1870) -2.66% 6.8540 7.0410 (0.1870) -2.66% 
Demand 8 Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 2.9400 3.5490 (0.6090) -17.16% 2.9400 3.5490 (0.6090) -17.16% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel 8 Net Power Transactions 9.7940 10.5900 (0 7960) -7.52% 9 7940 10.5900 (0.7960) -7.52% 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

TOTAL 

PURCHASED POWER 

(Exclusive of Economy Energy Purchaser) 
For the PeriodlMonth of: JANUARY 2010 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

TOTAL 

PURCHASED FROM PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE 
SCHEDULE (000) (000) 

ESTIMATED: 

RE 28,680 28,680 7.040969 10.589592 2,019.350 

28,680 0 0 28,680 7.040969 10.589592 2.019.350 

SCHEDULE A8 

34.755 6.854047 9.793837 

34.755 6.854047 9.793837 

(7) (8)  

FUEL ADJ. 

TOTAL 
COST COST 

2,382,124 

2.382.124 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (x) 

ACTUAL: 

6.075 0 0 6,075 
21.20% 0.00% 0 00% 21.20% 0.000000 

RE 34.755 34,755 6.854047 
RE 28.680 28.680 7.040969 

6.075 0 0 6,075 -0,186922 
21.20% 0.00% 0 00% 21.20% -2.70% 

-0.795755 
-7.50% 

362,774 
18.00% 

9.793837 2,382,124 
10,589592 2,019,350 
-0.795755 362,774 

-7.50% 18.00% 



SCHEDULE A9 

TOTAL 
TYPE KWH TRANS. 

PURCHASED FROM 8 PURCHASED COST 
SCHEDULE (000) CENTSlKWH 

TOTAL $ FOR COST IF GENERATED FUEL 
FUEL ADJ. SAVlNGS 

(a) (b) 

$ COST (S)(b)-(5) 
(3) x (4) TOTAL 

CENTSKWH s s 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND & ENERGY CHARGE 1,021.724 

DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 





Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FERNANMNA BEACH DMSION 

PERIOD TO DATE 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: JANUARY 2010 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

SCHEDULEAl 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

MWH CENTSIKWH 

DIFFERENCE 
ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATEO AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATEO AMOUNT % ACTUAL 

0 
0 

1,695,908 

0 0 0- 

0 wwo 

441597 

4 88410 
447773 

9 23772 

0 . m  o m  
3 F ~ I  cost of syftem N B ~  ~ ~ n e r a i ~ o n  IAJ) 
2 
3 COP1 car 1nverIment 
4 
5 
6 

7 Eneqy Corl of Scoea C Y Ecan Push (BmleWA9) 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Ndesr Fuel Dirparal Cost (A13) 

Ad$urImentr to Fuel COS1 (A2  Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERAED POWER 
Fuel Cml of Purchased Pmsr (Exclusive 
of Ecommy) (AS) 

Energy Cost of ofkr E m  Purch (Non5mker)lA9) 
Energy Cost d S c M  E Emnomy Purch (A9) 
Damam and Non Fuel Cos1 of Purchased P- (A91 
Enemy Paymenls la Qual4mg Fac11111e6 IA8a) 

0 0% 

0 0% 

0 0% 

-3 w 
0 1% 

-1 3% 

0 0% 

7 2% 

1443% 
11% 

low 

101% 

101% 
0 0% 

101% 

-7 8% 

9 8% 

0 0.0% 

0 00% 

4,056 I 1  8% 

0 0 
0 0 

1,516,794 179,114 

0 0% 
0 0% 

11 8% 

8 5% 
-183% 

9 8% 

0 0% 

-27 6% 
19 3% 

-148 0% 
7 2% 

19 3% 

193% 

19 3% 
0 0% 

19 3% 

0 0% 

0 0 

3 8 . W  34.348 

O w w O  

441596 

O m  

0 wwl 

38.404 34.348 
503 600 

38,907 34,948 

38.907 34.948 

5 03284 
4.483.m 

9 36335 

(0.14859) 
(0 W527) 

IO 12563) 

4055 , la% 
(97) -162% 

3,959 11 3% 

1.728.610 147.080 
28.898 (4.375) 

3,272,302 321,819 

1,875,690 
22,523 

3,694,121 12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAILABLEMWH(LINE5+LINE12) 
14 
15 
16 

18 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE IA10) 

Fuel Cos1 of Economy Sales (A71 
Gain on Ecamy Sa- lA78) 
Fuel Corl of Unn Power Sales (SL2 PaWS)(A7) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
17 Fuel Cml of Other P m  Sale* (A7) 

(LINE 14 r  15 r  16 + 17) 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMENT OF FUEL COST 
208 

21 Net UnDtlled Sales (A41 

TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 
(LINES5+12+18+19) 

22 compsny use (A4) 
23 T a D Losses (a41 

24 SYSTEMKWHSALES 
25 WWeaale KWH Sales 
28 Junrdlchonal KWH Sales 
26s JunsdlChMal LOSS MUlIlpllW 
27 

28 GPlF" 
29 TRUE-UP" 

30 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

31 Revmue Tax Factor 
32 
33 

JunrdlcWnal KWH Sskr Adlurled for 
Llne LOfSeS 

Fuel Factor Adlusted far Taxes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

3.959 11 3% 

0 0 0 %  

0 ow 
3,959 11 3% 

0 0 0 0 0 0.ww0 o m  

0 0 
36.907 34.948 

660,500 (182,534) 
504.353 

(47,0612) . 89.668 
2.890 . 193 

156.717 ' 30.219 

2,611,802 5c4353 

477.965 

22.586 
2.883 

186.935 

3,116,155 

3.116.155 
1 M o  

3.116.155 

68.772 

8 w 9 2 4  

0 061230 
0 00795 
0 51561 

8 59610 

6 59510 
?ow 

8 59510 

0 18959 

8 78479 

7 47339 

(0 14077) 
0 WeM 
0 46858 

7 80924 

7 80924 
1m0 

7 60924 

0 20563 

8 01487 

0 53585 

0 20307 
IO WW9) 
0 04703 

0 76586 

0 78586 
0 w w o  

0 78586 

IO 01594) 

0 76992 

282 (SJa) 
36 36 

2,334 2.097 

912 -1448% 

237 113% 

36.255 33,445 

36.255 33,445 
1m0 1.m 

38,255 33.445 

36.255 33.445 

2810 84% 

2810 84% 
ow0 00% 

2830 84% 

2810 64% 

2,641,802 5.24353 
1.m O W 0  

2,611,802 504,353 

68,772 0 

101609 
892614 

l.OlM19 
8.14383 



A. Fud Cart & Net P w r  Transactions 
1. Fuel Cost of System Net Generation 

2. Fuel Cost of P w r  Sdd 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 

la. Fuel Related Transadions (Nuciear Fuel Disposal) 

3a. Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments to Qualifying Facilities 
4. Energy Coot of Emnomy Purchases 
5. TatalFlnel8NetPowerTmnJanlons 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 

6a. Special Meetings. Fuel Market Issue 

CURRENT MONTH 

7. Adjusted Total Fuel & Net PwrTransactlonr 
6. Less Apportionment To GSLD Customen 
9. Net Total Fuel & Power Transactions To Other Classes 

~ ~ 

PERIOD TO DATE 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

Month of: JANUARY 2010 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

f $ 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 of 4 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

$ $ $ 

477,966 660,500 (182,534) -27.6% 
3,120,271 $ 2,611,602 5 506,469 19.5% 

. .  . .  
471,966 660.500 

S 3,120.271 $ 2,611,602 $ 506,469 19.5% 

DiFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 

1,695,906 
1.875.690 
22,523 

3,594,121 

4,116 

3.598.237 

1,515,794 
1.728.610 
26.898 

5,272,302 

3.272.302 

179.114 11.8% 

(4.375) -16.3% 
147.060 8.5%1 

321.819 9.8% 

4,116 0.0% 

325.935 10.0%/ 

1.695.908 1,516,794 
1,875,690 1,728,610 
22,523 26.698 

3,594,121 3,272,302 

4,116 

3.598.237 3.272.302 

179,114 11.8% 
147,080 8.5% 
(4.375) -16.3% 

321.819 9.6% 

4.116 0.0% 

325,935 10.0% 
(162.5341 -27.6% 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DlVlSlON 

CURRENT MONTH 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 O f  4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

D IFF ERE N C E 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Taxes) 
1. Judrididional Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue 
c. Judsididional Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e. Total Judsdidional Sales Revenue 

2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 

20.8% 
20.8% 
0.7% 

15.1% 
0.0% 

15.1% 

8.5% 
0.0% 
8.5% 
0.0% 

C. KWH Sales (Excluding GSLDI 
1. Jurisdidional Sales KWH 
2. Non JurisdiRional Sales 
3. Total Sales 
4. Jurisdidional Sales % of Tdal KWH Sales 

$ 

$ 

i $ $ 

2.956.593 
2.956.593 

975.134 
3,931,727 

0 
6 3.931.727 $ 

34,161,315 
0 

34,161,315 
100.00% 

2,447,123 
2,447.1 23 

969.277 
3.415.400 

3,415,400 16 
0 

31,517,000 
0 

31,517,000 
100.00% 

509,470 
509,470 

6,657 
516,327 

0 
516.327 

2,664,315 
0 

2,664,315 
0.00% 

2,956,599 
2.956.593 

975,134 
3.931.727 

0 
3,931.727 $ 

f f 

34.181315 
0 

34,181,315 
100.00% 

2,447,123 
2,447,123 

968.277 
3,415,400 

0 
3,415,400 $ 

31,517,000 
0 

31.517.000 
100.00% 

509,470 
509,470 

6.857 
516.327 

0 
516.327 

2,664.315 
0 

2,664,315 
0.00% 

20.8% 
20.8% 
0.7% 

15.1% 
0.0% 

15.1% 

6.5% 
0.0% 
6.5% 
0.0% 



0. True-up Calwlation (Excluding GSLD) 
1. Jurisdidional Fud Rev. (line 8-lc) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Pqplicable 
a. True-up Pmvision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdidionai Fuel Revenue Applicable to Period 
4. Adjusted Told Fuel 6. Net Power Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Jutitdidional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C-4) 
6. Jutiididional Total Fuel .S Net Power Transadions 

(Line 04 x Line 0-5 x *) 
7. True-up Pmvirion for me Month OverlUndet Colledion 

(Line 0-3 - Line D6) 
8. Interest Pmvision for me Month 
9. True-up 6. Inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred True-up Beginning of Period 
10. Twe-up Collened (Refunded) 
11. End of Per id - Total Net True-up 

(Lines 07 lhmugh DlOl 

DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

Month of: JANUARY 2010 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 Of  4 

20.8% 

0.0% 

21.4% 
19.5% 
0.0% 

19.5% 

-0.4% 

0.0% 
155.0% 

0.0% 
145.7% 

PERIOD TO DATE CURRENT MONTH 
I 

- 

$ 

$ 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

2,956,593 $ 

68.772 

2.887.821 
3,120.271 

3.1 20.271 
100.00% 

(232.450) 

223 
1,416.612 

68.772 
1,253.157 $ 

2.447.123 $ 

68,772 

2,578,351 
2.611.802 

100.00% 
2.61 1,802 

(2 3 3,4 5 1 ) 

(2,575,835) 

68.772 
(2,740,514) I 

509.470 

0 

509,470 
508,469 
0.00% 

508,469 

1,001 

223 
3.992.447 

0 
3.993.671 

2,956,593 $ 

68.772 

2,687,821 
3,120.271 

3.120.271 
N/A 

(232,450) 

223 
1.416.612 

68.772 
1,253,157 $ 

2,447.123 I 

68.772 

2.378.351 
2.61 1.802 

2,611,802 
NIA 

(233,451) 

(2,575,835) 

68.772 
(2.740.514) $ 

509,470 

0 

0 
509.470 
508.469 

506,469 

1,001 

223 
3,992,447 

0 
3,993.671 

20.8% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
21.4% 
19.5% 

19.5% 

-0.4% 

0.0% 
155.0% 

0.0% 
145.7% 

* Jurisdidionai Loss Muniplier 



E. Interest Provision (Exduding GSLD) 
1. Beginning T N ~ u ~  Amount (liner D9 + sa) 
2 Ending T ~ e - u p  Amount Before Interest 

(line D 7  + Lines 0-9 + 9a + 0.10) 
3. Total of Beginning a Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average Truaup Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - Fin1 Day Reporting Business Monm 
6. Interest Rate - Fin1 Day Subsequent Business Month 
7~ Total (Line E-5 + Line E-6) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average lnterert Rate (Line E-8 112) 
10. interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-$) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

CALCUlATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Di"l*io": FERNANDINA BEACH DlVlSlON 

Month o t  JANUARY 2010 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTiMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE AZ 
Page 4 of4 

-155.0% 
-145.7% 

-150.2% 
-150.2% 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

1.416.612 $ 
1.252.934 

2,669,546 
1,334,773 $ 

0.2000% 
0 2000% 
0.4000% 
0.2000% 
0.0167% 

223 

(2,575,835) $ 3,992,447 
(2.740.514) 3,993,448 

(5,316,349) 7,985.895 
(2.658.175) $ 3.992.948 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 
NIA - 

NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

Schedule A4 

PERIOD TO DATE 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 56 

1 System Net Generation 0 0 0 0.00% 
2 Power Sold 

0 0 0 0.00% 

3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Period) 
Company Use 
T&D Losses Estimated @ 0.06 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

%Company Use to NEL 
% T&D Losses to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Energv to NEL 

38.404 34,348 4,056 
503 600 (97) 

36 36 0 0.00% 36 36 0 0.00% 
2.334 2,097 237 11.30% 2.334 2.097 237 11.30% 
282 (630) 912 -144.76% 282 (630) 912 -144.76% 

0.09% 0.10% -0.01% -1 0.00% 0.09% 0.10% -0.01% -10.00% 
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
0.72% -1.80% 2.52% -140.00% 0.72% -1.80% 2.52% -140.00% 

38.907 34.948 3,959 
36.255 33.445 2.810 

1,695.908 1.516.794 179,114 11.81% 
1,875,690 1.728.610 147,080 8.51% 

22,523 26.898 (4,375) -16.27% 

3,594,121 3,272,302 321.819 9.83% 

11.81% 
-16.17% 

11.33% 
8.40% 

1,695,908 1,516,794 179.114 11.81% 
1,875,690 1,728.610 147.080 8.51% 

22.523 26.898 (4,375) -16.27% 

3,594.121 3,272,302 321,819 9.83% 

38,404 34.348 4,056 11.81% 
503 600 (97) -16.17% 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 
18a 
18b 
19 
20 

38,907 34,948 3,959 11.33% 
36,255 33,445 2,810 8.40% 

. 

21 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
21a Fuel Related Transactions 
22 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
23 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 4.416 4.416 0.000 0.00% 
23a Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 4.884 5.033 (0.149) -2.96% 
23b Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 4.478 4.483 (0.005) -0.11% 
24 Energy Cost of Economy Purch 
25 Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 9.238 9.363 (0.125) -1.34% 

($) 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 
Enerav Pavments To Qualitvina Facilities 

4.416 4.416 0.000 0.00% 
4.884 5.033 (0.149) -2.96% 
4.478 4.483 (0.005) 4.11% 

9.238 9.363 (0.125) -1.34% 

_. . 
Energy Cost of Economy Pi rc i .  
Total Fuel &Net Power Transactions 

(CentslKWH) 
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Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULE A8a 

KWH CENTSlKWH TOTAL f FOR 
TOTAL KWH FOR K W  FUELADJ. 

6 PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6)VKa) 
TYPE KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (a) lb) 

SCHEDULE (000) IWO) (000) (000) COST COST L 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 

JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 6W 6W 4.483Mx1 4.483wO 26,898 

4.483000 

ACTUAL: 

26,898 

JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 

~ 

4.477734 

503 

503 , 22.523 c 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (5) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

~ 

503 

(97) 0 0 (97) 0.005266 4.005266 (4.375) 
-16.2% 0.0% 0.0% -16.2% 4.1% 4.1% -16.3% 

M S  503 503 4.477734 4.477734 22.523 
MS €03 6W 4.483QX 4.483000 26.898 

197) 0 0 (97) 6.005266 4.W5266 (4.3751 
-16.2% 0.0% 0.0% -16.2% -0 1% 4.1% -16.3% 

~ 

4.47773 
~ 

4.477734 22,523 



TOTAL f FOR COST IF GENERATED 
TOTAL FUEL ADJ. 

TYPE K W  TRANS. (a) (b) 

SCHEDULE (WO) CENTSlKWH $ COST 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) TOTAL 

C E M S l K W  I 

ESTIMATED: 

FUEL 
SAVINGS 

(WW) 
f 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND & ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

I PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTLAL 
EST MATED 
D FFEREhCE 
DIFFERENCE (5) 

$1,875,690 


